Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 08 -	25-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>uited States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
RE(	
8.16.04	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark 10	2820883
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Myung Jin YIM Jin Sang HWANG	NAME: TELEPHUS INC.
Execution Date(s): July 16, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached?	ADDRESS: 25-11 Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea
3. Name of Conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	hed? Tyes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell	
Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.	X Enclosed
City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No. : 1751-363	Authorized User NameG. Franklin Rothwell
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
-	
G.F. Lorouses	8.16.04
Signature	Date
G. Franklin Rothwell Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2
Name of Person Signing	

PAIENT REEL: 015706 FRAME: 0896 Attorney Docket Number: \_

÷

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, p.c.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

11/10/10/10 Tr A	S, 1/We, <u>YIM, Myung Jin</u>	, a citizen of Republic of Korea
VV ELECTRICAS	First Named Inventor	
	eon Apt. 393-3 Gung-dong, Yuscong-gu, Daejeon-city, Rep.	of Korea.
restong at 1-1107 Ja	Address	
		a ditizon of Donublic of Kemon
HWANG.	Jin Dang Second nemed Inventor, If any	a citizen of Republic of Korea
residing at 6-805 Har	garam Apt. 834 Tanbang-dong, Seo-gu, Address	<u>Daejeon-</u> city, Rep. of Korea
		· · ·
10010100 D/01 /	- the increase (a) of the interestion in (innert title)	
ASSIGNOR(S), am/an	e the inventor(s) of an invention in (insett title)	
MUTTT	AYERED ANTSOTROPIC CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE	FOR FINE DITCH
MOLITIN	AIBRED ANIBOIROFIC COMDUCIIVE ADRESIVE	FOR FINE FILCH
for which I/we have	executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,	
	[V] of even date herewith;	<i>0</i> 11 - 3
(Check One		
	[ ] International Application No.	filed,
and		
	THE DAY AND AN AND A DOC 14 To a day. Marca	n Deciser site Dec of Kores
WHEREAS, TELEF	HUS INC., a Korean Corporation of 25-11 Jang-dong, Yuseon	
	Assignee Citizenship or Corporate Status	Adress

Citizenship or Corporate Status

ASSIGNEES, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEES.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

YIM, Myung Jin	TIM, Myung Jin	L.S. Date July 16, 20012	_, 2004
HWANG, Jin Sang	Hwang, Jin Sung	L.S. Date July 16, 200 44	_, 2004
Wilness: Kim, Hyur	r Jung KIM, Hyun Jung	12 August 2004	
	Neme Neme Neme	17. Aug. 2004	-

## PATENT REEL: 015706 FRAME: 0897

**RECORDED: 08/16/2004**